DEADLINE EXCLUSIVE:

Media contact: Rhonda Zippro, 510-367-5990, RDBPublicity@aol.com

SkipStone Pictures & Johnny Remo Feature Film God's Country Song Set To Release Early Summer 2023 Starring Justin Gaston, Justene Albert, Christopher Michael, John Laughlin and Mariel Hemingway

Writer/Producer/Director **Johnny Remo**, along with co-writer **Daniel Backman**, announced today that their new music-drama, *God's Country Song*, will release early summer 2023. Produced by **Remo** (*SkipStone Pictures*) and Executive Producer **Shawn Boskie** (*Canyon Productions*), the film will be released through **Pure Flix Original Movies** and all other distribution through **Pinnacle Peak Pictures**.

God's Country Song tells the story of Noah Bryan, played by Justin Gaston, with the help of his seasoned manager, Larry Walker, played by Christopher Michael, is quickly on his way to becoming the next big thing. Noah finds his dreams of becoming a country-music star threatened after receiving the news that he has a four-year-old son, J.J. Bryan, played by J.J. Miller. J.J. is in the care of social worker LeeAnn Warren, played by Justene Alpert, who deeply cares for J.J. and eventually falls for Noah.

Believing his career is over, Noah reluctantly agrees to meet the boy and quickly realizes he must do the right thing. Unprepared for the challenge of being a single dad, **Noah** needs help and calls his parents, **Sara Bryan**, played by *Mariel Hemingway* and **Jeremiah Bryan**, played by *John Laughlin* and moves home with **J.J.** to the farm life that he ran away from.

God's Country Song was filmed entirely in NW Arkansas.

Remo previously produced *Hellfire*, starring Harvey Kaitel, Steven Lang, and Dolph Lundgren, *Chariot*, starring John Malkovich, *The Old Way*, starring Nicholas Cage, and *Monstrous*, starring

Christina Ricci. Some of his prior productions are *Max Winslow and the House of Secrets*, starring Chad Michael Murray and *FREDI*, a Family Action-Adventure Movie that won Best of *Fest* at The Bentonville Film Festival and *Best Family Film* at the Burbank International Film Festival that was distributed by SONY Pictures Home Entertainment and Netflix.

Cast photos and bios attached.

Media contact: Rhonda Zippro, 510-367-5990, RDBPublicity@aol.com

###